

Order Dated 22.05.2024

The OP namely Pradip Barman is produced on the strength of warrant issued by this court.

None moves and no petition is filed on behalf of the OP.

Perused the record and materials on it.

The OP is asked whether he is willing to pay the arrear amount that is due to be paid to the petitioner, the OP responded in negative and he declined to make the payments.

Considering that the OP will not be able to make the payment of the remaining arrear amount which was due to be paid by him and also considering the provision of law hence it is

ORDERED

that the OP be sentenced to Simple Imprisonment for thirty days or until the payment of the due amount which ever is earlier.

Superintendent of Subsidiary Correctional Home, Dinhata is directed to release the said arrestee from this case after completion of thirty days or on payment of the due amount which ever is earlier.

Send a copy of this Order to Superintendent Subsidiary Correctional Home, Dinhata for necessary action.

To **24.06.2024** for appearance and payment by the OP.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**